
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 207-1529

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:10/26/2009 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:11/3/2009 11/3/2009

Title: Transportation Department recommending the Board authorize the Chairman to sign the First
Amendment to Funding Agreement AGMT 07-1491 with the El Dorado County Transportation
Commission for the Camino Area Corridor Project Study Report, subsequent to review and approval
by County Counsel, which amends the Agreement to extend the expiration date from November 5,
2009 to February 26, 2010, and acknowledges a change in the County Officer or employee named as
Contract Administrator.

FUNDING:  2004 General Plan Highway 50 Traffic Impact Mitigation Fee Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. County Counsel Approval, 2. AGMT 07-1491 Agreement REV, 3. 2B-First Amendment to AGMT 07-
1491

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors8/20/2013 1 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors11/3/2009 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors11/6/2007 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

